

## **Purchasing Summary**

Fulchasing Summary		
<b>EVENT #</b> 8223	<b>TITLE:</b> Coordination Services for Healthcare Program	ESTIMATED COST OF: \$470,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	Annual Contract 🛛 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) Contract expires on December 31, 2021		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (IF Applicable) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for coordination services for the City's Healthcare program with Quantum Health in the amount of \$470,000. The purpose of this contract is to provide a single-source coordination of the healthcare program to our employees, pre-65 retirees and dependents that incentivizes proper healthcare process and precertification of medical care, patient advocacy and education, physician coordination, data reporting and analysis, as well as other value added services. These services help to increase member engagement which improves proper utilization of healthcare and ultimately helps identify and eliminate unnecessary healthcare utilization costs. The estimated annual cost for these services is \$470,000 and is based on the number of employees, retirees and dependents enrolled in the medical plan. The quote was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:		
S.S. Quantum Health (Columbus, O	H)(D) \$470,000	
(D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. <u>Recommend approval.</u>		